ORDER SETTING SALARIES OF THE UPSHUR COUNTY AUDITOR AND ASSISTANT AUDITORS

THE STATE OF TEXAS

X

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

X

In accordance with Section 152.905 Texas Local Government Code, a public hearing was held regarding the salaries for the Upshur County Auditor and Assistant Auditors. After all parties in interest and the public had the opportunity to be heard the Upshur County Auditor's salary was set and is HEREBY ORDERED to be set at \$64,600.08 annually and the Assistant Auditors' salaries were set and are HEREBY ORDERED to be set at \$42,600.00 annually. The Salary of the 115th District Court Reporter is set at \$79,000.00 annually.

This order shall be entered in the minutes of the 115th District Court of Upshur County, Texas, and be certified by the Clerk of said Court to the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas, which shall cause the same to be entered in the minutes with the appropriate order directing payment of the salaries.

WITNESS MY HAND AT Gilmer, Texas, this 21st day of August, 2023.

DEAN FOWLER, Judge of the 115th Judicial

District Court, Upshur County, Texas

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY CERTIFICATE

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

The above and forgoing is a full, true and correct photographic copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

Containing

Upshur County

ORDER SETTING SALARIES OF THE UPSHUR COUNTY AUDITOR AND ASSISTANT AUDITORS

THE STATE OF TEXAS

X

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

X

In accordance with Section 152.905 Texas Local Government Code, a public hearing was held regarding the salaries for the Upshur County Auditor and Assistant Auditors. After all parties in interest and the public had the opportunity to be heard the Upshur County Auditor's salary was set and is HEREBY ORDERED to be set at \$64,600.08 annually and the Assistant Auditors' salaries were set and are HEREBY ORDERED to be set at \$42,600.00 annually. The Salary of the 115th District Court Reporter is set at \$79,000.00 annually.

This order shall be entered in the minutes of the 115th District Court of Upshur County, Texas, and be certified by the Clerk of said Court to the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas, which shall cause the same to be entered in the minutes with the appropriate order directing payment of the salaries.

WITNESS MY HAND AT Gilmer, Texas, this 21st day of August, 2023.

DEAN FOWLER, Judge of the 115th Judicial

District Court, Upshur County, Texas

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY CERTIFICATE THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF UPSHUR

The above and forgoing is a full, true and correct photographic copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

Containing p
Artest AD
Nicole Herhandez, District Clerk
Upshur County

Deputy

NICOLE HERMANDEZ

DISTRICT CLERK

2023 AUG 21 AM 8: 40

UPSHUR COUNTY TEXAS